



phone: 785-296-3411 fax: 785-296-1771 www.krec.ks.gov

Erik Wisner, Executive Director

Real Estate Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

# MINUTES OF THE MEETING Kansas Real Estate Commission April 27, 2017

The Kansas Real Estate Commission met by conference call on Tuesday, April 27, 2017 at 4:30 p.m.

### **Commissioners Present:**

Joe Vaught, Chairperson Bryon Schlosser, Vice-Chairperson Errol Wuertz, Member Sue Wenger, Member Connie O'Brien, Member

### **Staff Present:**

Erik Wisner, Executive Director

## **Kansas Real Estate Commission Legal Counsel Present:**

Sarah Fertig, Assistant Attorney General

### Call to Order

Mr. Vaught called the meeting to order at 4:31 p.m.

Motion was made by Mr. Wuertz, seconded by Ms. Wenger, to recess into executive session for a period of 15 minutes to discuss non-elected personnel in order to protect the privacy of those involved, and that Sarah Fertig join in the Commissioners in the session. The open meeting would resume by telephone at 4:46 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Mr. Vaught recessed for executive session at 4:31 p.m.

Mr. Vaught reconvened the KOMA meeting at 4:46 p.m.

Motion was made by Ms. Wenger, seconded by Mr. Wuertz, to appoint Joe Vaught and Bryon Schlosser to negotiate compensation with the Executive Director on behalf of the Commission. Motion carried unanimously.

### Adjournment

Mr. Vaught adjourned the meeting at 4:49 p.m.